Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), we wish to inform you that 
the Company has received a request from Mr. Siddharrth Mehta seeking reclassification from the 
“Promoter Group” category to “Promoter”, vide email dated 20/01/2026. 

Mr. Siddharrth Mehta presently holds 31,62,466 (Thirty-One Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Four 
Hundred Sixty-Six) equity shares of the Company, representing 6.65% of the paid-up equity share 
capital of the Company. He has confirmed that he satisfies all the conditions specified under 
Regulation 31A of the Listing Regulations for the proposed reclassification.